7:00

7:05

8:05

8:20

8:30

8:35

8:45

8:55

***Any person requiring interpretive or other accommodations is asked to contact the Town Offices at least 48
hours prior to the start of the Meeting — Tel: 463-8811***
***The public is entitled to attend all Deerfield Conservation Commission meetings and when recognized by

**The DCC may add one or more Non Public Sessions per NHRSA 91:A-3 (a)-(I) during the meeting.* *

Deerfield Conservation Commission
AGENDA
Monday — August 21, 2017
7-9 pm
George B. White Building
8 Raymond Road
Deerfield NH 03037

*k k%

Public comment
Visitors

Regular Business

e Minutes Approval

e Finance Report

e Northern Pass Update

Easements and Land Protection
e Easement Monitoring Updates
e Project Updates

Boisvert Town Forest - Conservation Easement Update
Trails
Regulated Wetlands — DES Wetland Notifications & Updates

Announcements/Correspondence

e UNH Cooperative Extension Notice: Emerald Ash Borers in Deerfield

The Next Meeting is Scheduled for Monday, September 11" — 7pm

(Please check the website for scheduling changes)
townofdeerfieldnh.com

the Chair may speak on any item on the Agenda***

Posted: GBW (2) — Post Office — Library — Town Website — Forum



