Deerfield Conservation Commission AGENDA

Monday – August 21, 2017

7-9 pm

George B. White Building 8 Raymond Road Deerfield NH 03037

** **

7:00	Public comment
7:05	Visitors
8:05	Regular Business Minutes Approval Finance Report Northern Pass Update
8:20	 Easements and Land Protection Easement Monitoring Updates Project Updates
8:30	Boisvert Town Forest - Conservation Easement Update
8:35	Trails
8:45	Regulated Wetlands – DES Wetland Notifications & Updates

7.00 D LI

8:55

The Next Meeting is Scheduled for Monday, September 11th – 7pm (Please check the website for scheduling changes) townofdeerfieldnh.com

• UNH Cooperative Extension Notice: Emerald Ash Borers in Deerfield

Any person requiring interpretive or other accommodations is asked to contact the Town Offices at least 48 hours prior to the start of the Meeting – Tel: 463-8811

The public is entitled to attend all Deerfield Conservation Commission meetings and when recognized by the Chair may speak on any item on the Agenda

**The DCC may add one or more Non Public Sessions per NHRSA 91:A-3 (a)-(1) during the meeting.* *

Announcements/Correspondence